OUTDOOR ARMORTM CONDENSING WATER HEATER
OUTDOOR ARMOR
Condensing Water Heater
Submittal Sheet
OAW-Sub-01b
JOB NAME ______________________________________________________________________
LOCATION ______________________________________________________________________
ENGINEER______________________________________________________________________

 > 0-10 VDC Boiler Rate Output Contacts
*Exclusive to Lochinvar
12/14—Printed in U.S.A.
Outdoor ARMOR Condensing Water Heater Dimensions & Specifications
Outdoor Armor Water Heater
11-1/4"
7-3/4"
15-3/4"
BACK
FLUE
CONNECTIONS
2"
ELECTRICAL
Model Btu/Hr. GPH @
Number Input 100° Rise
OAN151PM 150,000 173
OAN200PM 199,000 235
OAN286PM 285,000 332
OAN400PM 399,000 465
OAN501PM 500,000 582
OAN601PM 600,000 698
OAN701PM 700,000 815
OAN801PM 800,000 931
 A C D E F G H I J K Gas Water Vent Shipping
           Conn. Conn. Size Wt. (lbs.)
31-1/4” 16-3/4” 12” 11-1/2” 10” 1-3/4” 12” 23”   9” 49-1/2”    1/2” 1-1/4” 3” 165
31-1/4” 20-1/4” 16-1/2” 15-3/4” 14-1/2” 5-1/4” 16-1/2” 23”   9-1/4” 49-3/4”    1/2” 1-1/4” 3” 181